Blutspenden im Landkreis Celle bis zum 29.10.2025

Di
Do
Mo
Di
Do
Fr
Di
Di
Mi
Di

05.08.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

07.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

11.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

12.08.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

14.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

15.08.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

19.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

26.08.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

27.08.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

02.09.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Celle 29221
CD-Kaserne
Hannoversche Straf3e 30 b

Bergen 29303 - Slilze
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Dahlhofsweg 17

Bergen 29303
Stadthaus
Lange Stral3e 1

Winsen / A. 29308
EDEKA
Roggenkamp 11

Hambihren 29313
Hotel zur Heidebliite
Celler Stral’e 1

Wathlingen 29339
Oberschule
Kantallee 10

Ahnsbeck 29353
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Osterkamp 1

Brockel 29356
Schitzenhaus
Auf der Westerheide 8 a

FalRberg 29328
Grundschule
Lerchenweg 1

Celle 29221
CD-Kaserne
Hannoversche StralRe 30 b



11.09.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

11.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

12.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

14.09.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

19.09.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.09.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

06.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

07.10.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

10.10.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

15.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

17.10.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

FalRberg 29328 - Muden/Oertze
St. Laurentius-Kirchengemeinde

Alte DorfstralRe 16

Celle 29229 - GarlRen
Gemeindehaus
Quellweg 10 a

Hermannsburg 29320

Hermann-Billung-Grundschule

Lutterweg 18

Langlingen 29364 - Nienhof

Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Mihlrebenweg 1

Nienhagen 29336
Laurentiushaus
Jahnring 1

Wietze 29323
Birgersaal
Neue Mitte 1 - 3

Bergen 29303
Stadthaus
Lange Stral3e 1

Celle 29221
CD-Kaserne
Hannoversche Straf3e 30 b

Hambihren 29313
Hotel zur Heidebliite
Celler StralRe 1

Oldendorf 29320
Turnhalle
Zur Bind 24

Nienhagen 29336
Laurentiushaus
Jahnring 1



Di
Di
Mi

21.10.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

21.10.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

29.10.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Brockel 29356
Schitzenhaus
Auf der Westerheide 8 a

Hohne 29362
Wiehetal Grundschule
Schulweg 1

Eschede 29348
Eschenhuus
Am Glockenkolk 3



